. <u> </u>	3 Docket No.: GLH 08-895593
TORM PT (-1595 (Modified)) Fiev. 03-3 :) CMB No. 0 :51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) CMB No. 2 :51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab se tings → → → ▼ 10242076	O ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Edward DERRY Shawn LIPSTEIN Maksim KUZMIN Tanya STAPLES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COREL CORPORATION Address: 1600 Carling Avenue
Add ti anal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	17 St. 18
3. Na ure of conveyance:	
★	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: K1Z 8R7
Execution Date: 3/21/03; 3/31/03; 3/31/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
1/10/2003 FFANAEIA 00000017 10407963 1/10/2003 FFC:8021 40.00 8P	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. No me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
130 W. Cushing Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Tucson State/Prov.: Arizona	08-1391
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	April 4, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Docket No.: GLH 08-895593

REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0538

1/4

ASSIGNMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

John Edward DERRY, Shawn LIPSTEIN, Maksim KUZMIN and Tanya STAPLES (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office addresses are 12504 Slater Lane, Overland Park, Kansas, 66213, USA; 21 Calaveras Avenue, Ottawa, Ottario, K2J 4Z8, Canada; 1000 Castle Hill Crescent, #1201, Ottawa, Ottario, K2C3L7, Canada and 52 Insmill Crescent, Kanata, Ottario, K2T 1G4, Canada, Canada respectively has made an invention which is the subject of United States Patent Application entitled System and Method for Creating Mark-Making Tools (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Corel Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8R7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0539

2/4

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof, execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1C3, Canada to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office. The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request that Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP insert here in parentheses (United States Patent Application Serial No. _______,) the application number of the said Patent Application when known.

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0540

3/4

SCA INS	AZ			
SIGNED at OUFPLAND PARK	USA	this 2/ day of	MARCH	2003
SIGNED at OVERLAND PARK (City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Молт)	(Year)
(,	(7 ,	, ,		-
Purela Querry		John Edward Di	า บบบ	
(Signature of Witness)		doing Edward Di	m4-2-2 t	
(StRisting of Autoess)			\cap	
Pamala A. Derai		John !	dalar	
Pamela A - Derry (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)		(Signature of Assignor)	1000	
(testino or estrictor 1 toron 1 titir or 1 he)		(arthurst a to compros)	′ (,).	
arouten all-		منسد الآكاد	الماحداد	2003
SIGNED at Office (City/Town)		" tute day or	(Month)	(Year)
(City/Lowii)	(Country)	(Tate)	(१९४-गमा)	(rear)
(D)				
	_	A. V.T.	D. 7	
		Shawn LIPSTE	IN	
(Signature of Witness)		/		
(m 653)				•
LANGA THOMPSON				
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)		(Signature of Assign or)	
~. ~		9.	A	2.1
SIGNED at Ottawa, (City/Town)	Canada	_, this <u>SZ</u> day of	March	
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
***		Maksim KUZM	IN	
(Signature of Witness)			 -	
		- the		
LAVEA THOMPSON		100 m	ئ ^{ە بە} ھو_	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Typo)	~	(Signature of Assignor	<u> </u>	

	•			4/4
SIGNED at Offma,	ande	this 3 day o	f March	2905
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
9		Tanya STAPLI	ES	
(Signature of Witness)			_	
LANGE THOMPSON		TUSTAT	oly.	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)		(Signature of Assigne	r)	

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0542